from one of the Certifying Authorities authorised by Government of India for issuing DSC. 
Aspiring bidders who have not obtained the user ID and password for participating in e-
procurement in this Project, may obtain the same from the website: 
http://assamtenders.gov.in. A non-refundable fee is required to be paid for Rs. 7700/- 
(Rupees Seven Thousand Seven Hundred only) along with the bid i.e. before 02:00 P.M. of 
5 March, 2026 . The method of payment shall be online on http://www.assamtenders.gov.in 
by selecting “Pay online” option of e-procurement. 

8. Bids must be submitted online on http://www.assamtenders.gov.in on or before 02:00 P.M.

[...]

ITB 14.5 The prices quoted by the Bidder shall not be subject to adjustment during the 
performance of the Contract. 

ITB 15.1 The prices shall be quoted by the bidder and shall be paid in Indian Rupees (INR) 

ITB 18.1 The bid validity period shall be 120 days. 

ITB 19.1 The Bidder shall furnish a bid security in the amount of Rs. 7,70,200/- (Rupees 
Seven Lakh Seventy Thousand and Two Hundred only) through online portal-
http://www.assamtenders.gov.in 

However, at the option of the Bidder, the bid security may be submitted in 
the form of a irrevocable Bank Guarantee as mentioned in ITB 19.1 issued in 
the name of the ‘State Project Director, ARIAS Society’, as per the format